


Nursing Diagnosis Index

Activity Intolerance

Activity Planning, Ineffective

Adaptive Capacity, Decreased

. Intracranial

Airway Clearance, Ineffective

Anxiety

Anxiety, Death

Aspiration, Risk for

Bed Mobility, Impaired

Bleeding, Risk for

Blood Glucose, Risk for
Unstable

Body Image, Disturbed

Body “[emperature, Risk for
Imbalanced

Breastfeeding, Effective

Breastfeeding, Ineffective

Breastfeeding, Interrupted

Breastfeeding, Readiness for
Enhanced

Breathing Patterns, Ineffective

Cardiac Output, Decreased

Caregiver Role Strain

Caregiver Role Strain, Risk for

Childbearing Process, Readiness
for Enhanced

Comfort, Impaired

Comfort, Readiness for
Enhanced

Communication, Impaired

Communication, Fmpsired
Verbal

Communication, Readiness for
Enhanced

Confusion

Confusion, Acute

Confusion, Risk for Acute

Confusion, Chronic

Constipation

Constipaticn, Perceived

Constipation, Risk for

Contamination, Community

Contamination, Family

Contamination, Individual

Contamination, Risk for
Community

29
34

35
368
36
42
262
284

197
395

46
535
59
63

536
369
64
65
69

538
72

539
86

91

540
93
94
98
99

104

109

111

120

119

111

123

Contamination, Risk for Family

Contamination, Risk for
Individual

Coping, Compromised Family

Coping, Defensive

Coping, Disabled Family

Coping, Tneffective

Coping, Ineffective
Community

Coping, Readiness for
Enhanced

Coping, Readiness for
Enhancéd Family

Decisional Conflict

Decision-Making, Readiness
for Enhanced

Denial, Ineffective

Dentition, Impaired

Development, Risk for
Delayed

Diarrhea

Disuse Syndrome

Diversional Activity, Deficient

Dysreflexia, Autonomic

Dysreflexia, Risk for
Autonomic

Energy Field, Disturbed

Electrolyte Imbalances,
Risk for

Enuresis, Maturational

Environmental Interpretation
Syndrome

Failure to Thrive, Adult

Falls, Risk for

Family Processes,
Dysfanctional

Family Processes, Interrupted

Family Processes, Readiness
for Enhanced

+ Fatigue

Fear

Fluid Balance, Readiness for
Enhanced

Fluid Volume, Dreficient

Fluid Volume, Risk for
Dreficient

120

118
137
130
138
124

134

541

343
143

542
132
301

215
146
153
157
160

163
164

167
500

168
216
264

172
169

544
175
180

545
184

188



Fluid Volume, Fxcess

Fluid Volume, Risk for
Imbalanced

(Gas Exchange, Impaired

Gastrointestinal Motility,
Diysfunctionaf

Gastrointestinal Motility,
Risk for Dysfunctional

Grieving

Grieving, Anticipatory

Grieving, Complicated

Grieving, Risk for Complicated

Growth and Development,
Delayed

Growth, Risk for
Disproportionate

Health Behaviors, Risk-Prone

Health Maintenance,
Ineffective

Health-Seeking Behaviors

Home Maintenance, Impaired

Hope, Readiness for Enhanced

Hopelessness

Human Dignity, Risk for
Compromised

Hyperthermia

Hypothermia

Immunization Status, Readiness
for Enhanced

Toncontdnence, Bowel

Incontinence, Continuons

Incontinence, Functional

Incontinence, Overflow

Inconrinence, Reflex

Incontinence, Risk for Urge

Tncontinence, Stress

Incontinence, Urge

Infant Behavior, Disorgzanized

Infant Behavior, Readiness for
Fnhanced Organized

Infant Behavior, Risk for
Disorganized

Infant Feeding Pattern,
Ineffective

Infection, Risk for

Infection Transmission,
Risk for

Injury, Risk for

188

192
371

193

194
198
203
205
207

208

215
217

220
530
235
546
237

156
48
50

547

§F
510
503
316
505
515
507
513
243

548

250

305
250

255
257

Injury, Risk for Perioperative
Pasitioning

Insomnia

Jaundice, Neonatal

Knowledge, Deficient

Knowledge (Specify), Readiness
for Tnhanced

Latex Allergy Respense

Latex Allergy Response,
Risk for

Lifestyle, Sedentary

Liver Function, Risk for
Impaired

Loneliness, Risk for

Maternal/Fetal Dyad, Risk for
Disturbed

Memory, Impaired

Moral Distress

INausea

Neglect, Unilateral

Noncompliance

Nutrition, Imbalanced, Less
“Than Body Requirements

Nutrition, Imbalanced, More
Than Bedy Requirements

Nutrition, Imbalanced,
Potential for More Than
Body Requirements

Nutrition, Readiness for
Enhanced

Oral Mucous Membrane,
Impaired

Pain, Acute

Pain, Chronic

Parent-Infant-Chiid
Atrachinent, Risk for
Impaired

Parental Role Conflict

Parenting, Impaired

Peripheral Neurovascular
Dysfanctian, Risk for

Personal Identity, Disturbed

Physical Mobility, Impaired

Poisoning, Risk for

Post-Traums Syndrome

Post-Trauma Syndrome,
Risk for

Power, Readiness for Enhanced

266
449
292
269

552
70

272
374

273
273

278
481
288

24
495
293

296

308

311

553

346
75
81

3ié
320
312

324
350
279
265
327

331
554



Powerlessness

Powerlessness, Rigk for

Protection, Ineffective

Rape-Trauma Syndrome

Relationship, Readiness for
Enhanced

Religiosity, Impaired

Religiosity, Readiness for
Enhanced

Religiosity, Risk for Impaired

Relocation Stress (Syndrome;)

Relocation Stress (Syndrome),
Risk for

Renal Perfusion, Risk for
Ineffective

Resilience, Impaired Individual

Resilience, Readiness for
Enhanced

Resilience, Risk for
Compromised

Respiratory Function, Risk for
Ineffective

Role Perfurmance, Ineffective

Self-Care Deficit Syndrome

Self-Care Deficit, Bathing

Self-Care Deficit, Dressing

Self-Care Deficit, Feeding

Self-Care Deficit, Instrumental

Self-Care Deﬁcit, Toileting

Self-Cave, Readiness for
Enhanced

Self-Concept, Disturbed

Self-Concept, Readiness for
Enhanced

Self-Esteem, Chronic Low

Self-Esteem, Disturbed

Self-Esteem, Risk for
Situational Low

Self-Esteem, Situational Low

Self-Harm, Risk for

Self-FHealth Management,
Effective Individual

Self-Health Management,
neffective Conununity

Self Health Management,
Ineffective Farnily

Self-Health Management,
Ineffective Individual

335
338
338
331

555
463

556
467
350

355

493
356

557

357

358
373
377
383
383
381
390
387

558
192

559
404
400

409
407
410

420

428

427

423

Self-Health Management,
Readiness for Enhanced

Self-Mutilation

Self-Mutilation, Risk for

Self-Neglect

Sensory Perception, Distarbed

Sexual Dysfunction

Sexuality Patterns, Ineffective

Shaock, Risk for

Skin Integrity, Impaired

Skin Integrity, Risk for
Impaired

Sleep Dreprivation

Sleep Pattern, Disturbed

Sleep, Readiness for Enhanced

Social Interaction, Impaired

Social Isolation

Sorrow, Chronic

Spiritual Distress

Spiritual Distress, Risk for

Spiritual Well-Being, Readiness
for Enhanced

Spontaneous Ventilation,
Inability to Sustain

Stress Overload

Sudden Infant Death Syndrome,
Risk for

Suffocation, Risk for

Suicide, Risk for

Surgical Recovery, Delaved

Swallowing: Impaired

Thermoregulation, Ineffective

Thought Processes, Distarbed

Tissue Integrity, Impaired

Tissue Perfusion, Ineffective

Tissue Perfusion, Ineffective
Peripheral

Tissue Perfusion, Risk for
Decreased Cardiac

Tissue Perfusion, Risk for
Ineffective Cerebral

Tissue Perfusion, Risk for
Ineffective Gastrointestinal

"[tansfer Ability, Impaired

Trauma, Risk for

Urinary Elimination, Impaired

Urinary Elimination, Readiness
for Enhanced

560
414
414
751
432

436
445
342

345
450

561
451
455
457
459
462

562

372
468

472
265
415
474
302

52
475
340
484

489
485
487
195
287
266
497

563



Vascular Trauma, Risk for

Ventilatory Weaning Response,
Dysfunctional

Ventilatory Weaning Response,
Risk for Dysfuncticnal

Violence, Risk for (ther-
Directed

752

366

519

Violence, Risk for Self-
Directed

Walking, Impaired

Wandering

Wheelchair Mobility, Impaired

vt

285
524
286



