Handbook of ursing

EDITION I

Lynda Juall Carpenito-Moyet

Nursing Diagnosis Index

Activity Intolerance	29	Contamination, Risk for Family	120
Activity Planning, Ineffective	34	Contamination, Risk for	
Adaptive Capacity, Decreased		Individual	118
. Intracranial	35	Coping, Compromised Family	137
Airway Clearance, Ineffective	368	Coping, Defensive	130
Anxiety	36	Coping, Disabled Family	138
Anxiety, Death	42	Coping, Ineffective	124
Aspiration, Risk for	262	Coping, Ineffective	
Bed Mobility, Impaired	284	Community	134
Bleeding, Risk for	45	Coping, Readiness for	
Blood Glucose, Risk for		Enhanced	541
Unstable	197	Coping, Readiness for	
Body Image, Disturbed	395	Enhanced Family	543
Body Temperature, Risk for		Decisional Conflict	143
Imbalanced	46	Decision-Making, Readiness	
Breastfeeding, Effective	535	for Enhanced	542
Breastfeeding, Ineffective	59	Denial, Ineffective	132
Breastfeeding, Interrupted	63	Dentition, Impaired	301
Breastfeeding, Readiness for		Development, Risk for	
Enhanced	536	Delayed	215
Breathing Patterns, Ineffective	369	Diarrhea	146
Cardiac Output, Decreased	64	Disuse Syndrome	153
Caregiver Role Strain	65	Diversional Activity, Deficient	157
Caregiver Role Strain, Risk for	69	Dysreflexia, Autonomic	160
Childbearing Process, Readiness	i	Dysreflexia, Risk for	
for Enhanced	538	Autonomic	163
Comfort, Impaired	72	Energy Field, Disturbed	164
Comfort, Readiness for		Electrolyte Imbalances,	
Enhanced	539	Risk for	167
Communication, Impaired	86	Enuresis, Maturational	500
Communication, Impaired		Environmental Interpretation	
Verbal	91	Syndrome	168
Communication, Readiness for		Failure to Thrive, Adult	216
Enhanced	540	Falls, Risk for	264
Confusion	93	Family Processes,	
Confusion, Acute	94	Dysfunctional	172
Confusion, Risk for Acute	98	Family Processes, Interrupted	169
Confusion, Chronic	99	Family Processes, Readiness	
Constipation	104	for Enhanced	544
Constipation, Perceived	109	· Fatigue	175
Constipation, Risk for	111	Fear	180
Contamination, Community	120	Fluid Balance, Readiness for	
Contamination, Family	119	Enhanced	545
Contamination, Individual	111	Fluid Volume, Deficient	184
Contamination, Risk for		Fluid Volume, Risk for	
Community	123	Deficient	188

Fluid Volume, Excess	188	Injury, Risk for Perioperative	
Fluid Volume, Risk for		Positioning	266
Imbalanced	192	Insomnia	449
Gas Exchange, Impaired	371	Jaundice, Neonatal	292
Gastrointestinal Motility,	•	Knowledge, Deficient	269
Dysfunctional	193	Knowledge (Specify), Readiness	207
Gastrointestinal Motility,		for Enhanced	552
Risk for Dysfunctional	194	Latex Allergy Response	270
Grieving	198	Latex Allergy Response,	-,0
Grieving, Anticipatory	203	Risk for	272
Grieving, Complicated	205	Lifestyle, Sedentary	374
Grieving, Risk for Complicated	207	Liver Function, Risk for	371
Growth and Development,	207	Impaired	273
-	208	Loneliness, Risk for	273
Delayed	200	Maternal/Fetal Dyad, Risk for	213
Growth, Risk for	215	Disturbed	278
Disproportionate	217		481
Health Behaviors, Risk-Prone	21/	Memory, Impaired Moral Distress	288
Health Maintenance,	220		84
Ineffective	530	Nausea	495
Health-Seeking Behaviors	235	Neglect, Unilateral	
Home Maintenance, Impaired		Noncompliance	293
Hope, Readiness for Enhanced	546	Nutrition, Imbalanced, Less	207
Hopelessness	237	Than Body Requirements	296
Human Dignity, Risk for	150	Nutrition, Imbalanced, More	200
Compromised	150	Than Body Requirements	308
Hyperthermia	48	Nutrition, Imbalanced,	
Hypothermia	50	Potential for More Than	244
Immunization Status, Readiness		Body Requirements	311
for Enhanced	547	Nutrition, Readiness for	
Incontinence, Bowel	55	Enhanced	553
Incontinence, Continuous	510	Oral Mucous Membrane,	
Incontinence, Functional	503	Impaired	346
Incontinence, Overflow	516	Pain, Acute	75
Incontinence, Reflex	505	Pain, Chronic	81
Incontinence, Risk for Urge	515	Parent–Infant–Child	
Incontinence, Stress	507	Attachment, Risk for	
Incontinence, Urge	513	Impaired	316
Infant Behavior, Disorganized	243	Parental Role Conflict	320
Infant Behavior, Readiness for		Parenting, Impaired	312
Enhanced Organized	548	Peripheral Neurovascular	
Infant Behavior, Risk for		Dysfunction, Risk for	324
Disorganized	250	Personal Identity, Disturbed	399
Infant Feeding Pattern,		Physical Mobility, Impaired	279
Ineffective	305	Poisoning, Risk for	265
Infection, Risk for	250	Post-Trauma Syndrome	327
Infection Transmission,		Post-Trauma Syndrome,	
Risk for	255	Risk for	331
Injury, Risk for	257	Power, Readiness for Enhanced	554

Powerlessness	335	Self-Health Management,	
Powerlessness, Risk for	338	Readiness for Enhanced	560
Protection, Ineffective	338	Self-Mutilation	414
Rape-Trauma Syndrome	331	Self-Mutilation, Risk for	414
Relationship, Readiness for		Self-Neglect	751
Enhanced	555	Sensory Perception, Disturbed	432
Religiosity, Impaired	463	Sexual Dysfunction	444
Religiosity, Readiness for		Sexuality Patterns, Ineffective	436
Enhanced	556	Shock, Risk for	445
Religiosity, Risk for Impaired	467	Skin Integrity, Impaired	342
Relocation Stress (Syndrome)	350	Skin Integrity, Risk for	
Relocation Stress (Syndrome),		Impaired	345
Risk for	355	Sleep Deprivation	450
Renal Perfusion, Risk for		Sleep Pattern, Disturbed	446
Ineffective	493	Sleep, Readiness for Enhanced	561
Resilience, Impaired Individual	356	Social Interaction, Impaired	451
Resilience, Readiness for		Social Isolation	455
Enhanced	557	Sorrow, Chronic	457
Resilience, Risk for		Spiritual Distress	459
Compromised	357	Spiritual Distress, Risk for	462
Respiratory Function, Risk for		Spiritual Well-Being, Readiness	
Ineffective	358	for Enhanced	562
Role Performance, Ineffective	373	Spontaneous Ventilation,	
Self-Care Deficit Syndrome	377	Inability to Sustain	372
Self-Care Deficit, Bathing	383	Stress Overload	468
Self-Care Deficit, Dressing	385	Sudden Infant Death Syndrome,	
Self-Care Deficit, Feeding	381	Risk for	472
Self-Care Deficit, Instrumental	390	Suffocation, Risk for	265
Self-Care Deficit, Toileting	387	Suicide, Risk for	415
Self-Care, Readiness for		Surgical Recovery, Delayed	474
Enhanced	558	Swallowing, Impaired	302
Self-Concept, Disturbed	392	Thermoregulation, Ineffective	52
Self-Concept, Readiness for		Thought Processes, Disturbed	475
Enhanced	559	Tissue Integrity, Impaired	340
Self-Esteem, Chronic Low	404	Tissue Perfusion, Ineffective	484
Self-Esteem, Disturbed	400	Tissue Perfusion, Ineffective	
Self-Esteem, Risk for	400	Peripheral	489
Situational Low	409	Tissue Perfusion, Risk for	
Self-Esteem, Situational Low	407	Decreased Cardiac	485
Self-Harm, Risk for	410	Tissue Perfusion, Risk for	
Self-Health Management,	400	Ineffective Cerebral	487
Effective Individual	420	Tissue Perfusion, Risk for	
Self-Health Management,	420'	Ineffective Gastrointestinal	195
Ineffective Community	428	Transfer Ability, Impaired	287
Self Health Management,	437	Trauma, Risk for	266
Ineffective Family	427	Urinary Elimination, Impaired	497
Self-Health Management,	422	Urinary Elimination, Readiness	
Ineffective Individual	423	for Enhanced	563

Vascular Trauma, Risk for	752	Violence, Risk for Self-	
Ventilatory Weaning Response,		Directed	123
Dysfunctional	361	Walking, Impaired	285
Ventilatory Weaning Response,		Wandering	524
Risk for Dysfunctional	366	Wheelchair Mobility, Impaired	286
Violence, Risk for Other-			
Directed	519		